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CANADIAN TRAVEL SURVEY 94 TRIP FILE PAGE
FIELD  ACRONYM LEN  POSITION QUESTION AND VARIABLE DESCRIPTIONS UNHTD/HE IGHTED
YEAR 2 0001-0002  YEAR
2 REFMO 2 0003-0004  REFERENCE MONTH
3 UNIQID 6 0005-0010  UNIQUE IDENTIFICATION
4  ADCH 0011 ADULT OR CHILD RECORD
0 ADULT
1 CHILD
5 TRIPNO 2 0012-0013  TRIP NUMBER
6 FILLA 2 0014-0015  BLANK
7 FILLB 6 0016-0021  BLANK
8 FILLC 2 0022-0023  BLANK
9 QUARTER 0024 QUARTER
10 HEIGHT 11 0025-0035 PERSON TRIP HEIGHT (9999999V99991
11 HHEIGHT 11 0036-0046 TRIP HEIGHT (9999999v99991
12 ORIG_RPR 2 0047-0048  ORIGIN - REGION PROVINCE

10 NEHFOUNDLAND
11 PRINCE EDHARD ISLAND
12 NOVA SCOTIA

13 NEH BRUNSHICK

24 QUEBEC

35 ONTARIO

46 MANITOBA

47 SASKATCHEHAN

48 ALBERTA

59 BRITISH COLUMBIA

13  FILLX1 2 0049-0050 BLAND
14 FILLX 3 0051-0053 BLANK
15 ORIG_CMA 3 0054-0056 ORIGIN - CENSUS METROPOLITAN AREA

000 NON CMA
001 ST. JOHNS

205 HALIFAX

310 SAINT JOHN

408 CHICOUTIMI-JONQUIERE
421 QUEBEC

433 SHERBROOKE

442 TROIS-RIVIERES

462 MONTREAL

505 OTTAHA-HULL

532 OSHAHA

535 TORONTO

537 HAMILTON

539 ST. CATHARINES-NIAGARA
541 KITCHENER

555 LONDON

559 HINDSOR

580 SUDBURY

595 THUNDER BAY

602 HINNIPEG

705 REGINA

725 SASKATOON

825 CALGARY

835 EDMONTON

933 VANCOUVER

935 VICTORIA



CANADIAN TRAVEL SURVEY 94 TRIP FILE

FIELD ACRONYM

16 ORIG_TR

LEN POSITION
3 0057-0059

QUESTION AND VARIABLE DESCRIPTIONS
TOURISM REGION OF ORIGIN

001 AVALON

002 BONAVISTA BURIN

003 CENTRAL

004 HESTERN

005 LABRADOR

099 NOT STATED NFLD

100 PRINCE EDHARD ISLAND
201 ANNAPOLIS VALLEY

202 SOUTH SHORE

203 HALIFAX-DARTMOUTH

204 EASTERN SHORE

205 CAPE BRETON

206 NORTHUMBERLAND SHORE
207 FUNDY SHORE

299 NOT STATED NOVA SCOTIA
301 RESTIGOUCHE/GLOUCESTER/NORTHUMBERLAND
302 KENT/HESTMORLAND/ALBERT
303 CHARLOTTE/KINGS

304 YORK/SUNBURY/QUEENS

305 MADAHASKA/VICTORIA/CARLETON
399 NOT STATED NEH BRUNSHICK
401 1LES-DE-LA-MADELEINE
402 GASPESIE

403 BAS-SAINT-LAURENT

404 QUEBEC

405 CHARLEVOIX

406 CHAUDIERES

407 COEUR-DU-QUEBEC

408 ESTRIE

409 MONTEREGIE

410 LANAUDIERE

411 LAURENTIDES

412 MONTREAL

413 OUTAOUAIS

414 ABITIBlI - TEMISCAMINGUE
415 SAGUENAY - LAC-SAINT-JEAN - CHIBOUGAMAU
416 MANICOUAGAN

417 DUPLESSIS

418 NOUVEAU-QUEBEC - BAIE-JAMES
419 LAVAL

499 NOT STATED QUEBEC

501 SOUTHHESTERN -ONT

502 FESTIVAL COUNTRY

503 GEORGIAN HIGHLANDS

504 METRO TORONTO

505 CENTRAL ONT

506 EASTERN -ONT

507 ALGONQUIN NIPISSING
508 RAINBOH COUNTRY

509 ALGOMA KINNIHABI

510 COCHRANE TEMISKAMING
511 NORTH OF SUPERIOR

512 NORTHHEST ONTARIO

599 NOT STATED ONTARIO

601 HINNIPEG

602 SOUTH EAST -MAN

603 SOUTH CENTRAL -MAN

604 SOUTH HEST -MAN

605 NORTH CENTRAL -MAN

606 PARKLANDS

607 INTERLAKE

608 NORTHERN

699 NOT STATED MANITOBA
701 SOUTHHESTERN -SASK

702 SOUTHEASTERN -SASK

703 HEST CENTRAL -SASK

704 EAST CENTRAL -SASK

705 SASKATOON

706 REGINA

PAGE 2
UNHTD/HEIGHTE D



CANADIAN

FIELD
16

17 DEST_RPR

18
19

TRAVEL SURVEY 94 TRIP

ACRONYM
ORIG_TR

FILLD1
FILLD

LEN  POSITION
3 0057-0059

2 0060-0061

2 0062-0063
3 0064-0066

FILE

QUESTION AND VARIABLE DESCRIPTIONS

TOURISM REGION OF ORIGIN

707
799
801
802
803
804
805
806
807
808
809
810
811
812
813
814
899
901
902
903
904
905
906
907
908
909
999

NORTHERN -SASK

NOT STATED SASKATCHEHAN
CHINOOK COUNTRY

GATE HAY

BIG COUNTRY

DAVID THOMPSON

BATTLE RIVER

LAKELAND

EVERGREEN

LAND OF THE MIGHTY PEACE
JASPER NATIONAL PARK
CALGARY & DISTRICT
EDMONTON

BANFF NATIONAL PARK
GAME COUNTRY

LAND OF THE MIDNIGHT THILIGHT
NOT STATED ALBERTA
VANCOUVER  ISLAND
SOUTHHEST B.C.

OKANAGAN

KOOTENAYS
THOMPSON-SHUSHAP
CARIBOU-CHILCOTIN
YELLOHHEAD

PEACE RIVER-LIARD

B.C. ROCKIES

NOT STATED B.C.

DESTINATION - PROVINCE OR COUNTRY

10
11
12
13
24
35
46
a7
48
59
60
61
91
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

NEHFOUNDLAND
PRINCE EDHARD ISLAND

NOVA SCOTIA

NEH BRUNSHICK

QUEBEC

ONTARIO

MAN1TOBA

SASKATCHEHAN

ALBERTA

BRITISH COLUMBIA

YUKON

NORTHHEST TERRITORIES
EUROPE

AFRICA

OTHER NORTH AMERICA

ASIA

OCEANA & ANTARTICA

SOUTH AMERICA

CENTRAL AMERICA & CARIBBEAN
USA

BLANK
BLANK

PAGE
UNHTD/HE IGHTED
(CONTINUED)

3



CANADIAN

FIELD

20

21

TRAVEL SURVEY 94 TRIP FILE

ACRONYM

DEST_CMA

DEST_TR

LEN

3

3

POSITION

0067-0069

0070-0072

QUESTION AND VARIABLE DESCRIPTIONS

DESTINATION - CENSUS METROPOLITAN AREA

000
001
205
310
408
421
433
442
462
505
532
535
537
539
541
555
559
580
595
602
705
725
825
835
933
935

NON CMA

ST. JOHNS

HAL IFAX

SAINT  JOHN
CHICOUT IMI-JONQUIERE
QUEBEC
SHERBROOKE
TROIS-RIVIERES
MONTREAL
OTTAHA-HULL
OSHAHA

TORONTO
HAMILTON

ST. CATHARI~ES-NIAGARA
KITCHENER
LONDON

HINDSOR
SUDBURY
THUNDER BAY
HINNIPEG
REGINA
SASKATOON
CALGARY
EDMONTON
VANCOUVER
VICTORIA

TOURISM REGION OF DESTINATION

001
002
003
004
005
099
100
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
299
301
302
303
304
305
399
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418

DESTINATION NOT CANADA OR NOT STATED

AVALON

BONAVISTA  BURIN

CENTRAL

HESTERN

LABRADOR

NOT STATED NFLD

PRINCE EDHARD ISLAND
ANNAPOLIS  VALLEY

SOUTH SHORE

HAL 1 FAX-DARTMOUTH
EASTERN SHORE

CAPE BRETON
NORTHUMBERLAND ~ SHORE
FUNDY SHORE

NOT STATED NOVA SCOTIA
REST I GOUCHE/GLOUCESTER/NORTHUMBERLAND
KENT/HESTMORLAND/ALBERT
CHARLOTTE/KINGS
YORK/SUNBURY/QUEENS
MADAHASKA/V 1CTORIA/CARLETON
NOT STATED NEH BRUNSHICK
ILES-DE-LA-MADELEINE
GASPESIE
BAS-SAINT-LAURENT

QUEBEC

CHARLEVOIX

CHAUDIERES
COEUR-DU-QUEBEC

ESTRIE

MONTE REGIE

LANAUDIERE

LAURENT IDES

MONTREAL

OUTAOUAIS

ABITIBI. - TEMISCAMINGUE

SAGUENAY - LAC-SAINT-JEAN - CHIBOUGAMAU

MAN 1 COUAGAN
DUPLESSIS
NOUVEAU-QUEBEC - BAIE-JAMES

PAGE

4

1INHTD/HEIGHTED



CANADIAN TRAVEL SURVEY 94 TRIP FILE

FIELD  ACRONYM
21 DEST_TR
22 Q15
23 TOTADLS

LEN

3

4

2

POSITION

0070-0072

0073-0076

0077-0078

QUESTION AND VARIABLE DESCRIPTIONS
TOURISM REGION OF DESTINATION

419 LAVAL

499 NOT STATED QUEBEC
501 SOUTHHESTERN  -ONT
502 FESTIVAL COUNTRY
503 GEORGIAN HIGHLANDS
504 METRO TORONTO

505 CENTRAL ONT

506 EASTERN -ONT

507 ALGONQUIN NIPISSING
508 RAINBOH COUNTRY

509 ALGOMA KINNIHABI
510 COCHRANE TEMISKAMING
511 NORTH OF SUPERIOR
512 NORTHHEST ONTARIO
599 NOT STATED ONTARIO
601 HINNIPEG

602 SOUTH EAST -MAN
603 SOUTH CENTRAL -MAN
604 SOUTH HEST -MAN
605 NORTH CENTRAL -MAN
606 PARK LANDS

607 INTERLAKE

608 NORTHERN

699 NOT STATED MANITOBA
701 SOUTHHESTERN  -SASK
702 SOUTHEASTERN  -SASK
703 HEST CENTRAL -SASK
704 EAST CENTRAL -SASK
705 SASKATOON

706 REGINA

707 NORTHERN -SASK

799 NOT STATED SASKATCHEHAN
801 CHINOOK COUNTRY

802 GATEHAY

803 BIG COUNTRY

804 DAVID THOMPSON

805 BATTLE RIVER

806 LAKELAND

807 EVERGREEN

808 LAND OF THE MIGHTY PEACE
809 JASPER NATIONAL PARK
810 CALGARY & DISTRICT
811 EDMONTON

812 BANFF NATIONAL PARK
813 GAME COUNTRY

814 LAND OF THE MIDNIGHT THILIGHT
899 NOT STATED ALBERTA
901 VANCOUVER ISLAND
902 SOUTHHEST B.C.

903 OKANAGAN

904 KOOTENAYS

905 THOMPSON-SHUSHAP

906 CARIBOU-CHILCOTIN

907 YELLOHHEAD

908 PEACE RIVER-LIARD
909 B.C. ROCKIES

999 NOT STATED B.C.

DISTANCE FROM HOME IN KILOMETERS

0000:4999 KILOMETERS
5000 5000 KILOMERES +

NUMBER OF ADULT HOUSEHOLD MEMBERS
HHO HENT ON TRIP

07107
08 08 PERSONS OR MORE

PAGE

(CONTINUED)

5

UNHTD/HEIGHTE D



CANADIAN TRAVEL SURVEY 94 TRIP FILE

FIELD

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

ACRONYM LEN

TOTCHID 2
Q18 3
Q19A 3
Q198 3
Q19C 3
Q19D 3
Q19E 3
Q19F 3
Q196G 3
Q19H 3
Q191 3
Q19J 3
Q19K 3
Q19L 3

POSITION
0079-0080

0081-0083

0084-0086

0087-0089

0090-0092

0093-0095

0096-0098

0099-0101

0102-0104

0105-0107

0108-0110

0111-0113

0114-0116

0117-0119

QUESTION AND VARIABLE DESCRIPTIONS

NUMBER OF HOUSEHOLD MEMBERS UNDER 15 YEARS
OF AGE HHO HENT ON THIS TRIP

00:07
08 08 PERSONS OR MORE

TOTAL NUMBER OF NIGHTS SPENT ON TRIP

000 NO NIGHTS
001:999 NIGHTS

NIGHTS IN NEHFOUNDLAND

BLANK
001:999 NIGHTS

NIGHTS IN PRINCE EDHARD [ISLAND

BLANK
001:999 NIGHTS

NIGHTS IN NOVA SCOTIA

BLANK
001:999 NIGHTS

NIGHTS IN NEH BRUNSHICK

BLANK
001:999 NIGHTS

NIGHTS IN QUEBEC

BLANK
001:999 NIGHTS

NIGHTS IN ONTARIO

BLANK
001:999 NIGHTS

NIGHTS IN MANITOBA

BLANK
001:999 NIGHTS

NIGHTS IN SASKATCHEHAN

BLANK
001:999 NIGHTS

NIGHTS IN ALBERTA

BLANK
001:999 NIGHTS

NIGHTS IN BRITISH COLUMBIA

BLANK
001:999 NIGHTS

NIGHTS IN NHT

BLANK
001:999 NIGHTS

NIGHTS IN YUKON

BLANK
001:999 NIGHTS

PAGE

UNHTD/HEIGHTED
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CANADIAN

FI1ELD

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

TRAVEI

ACRONYM

Q19M

Q19N

Q20A

Q20B.

Q20C

Q20D

Q20E

Q20F

Q206

Q20H

Q201

Q203

SURVEY 94 TRIP FILE

LEN

3

POSITION

0120-0122

0123-0125

0126-0128

0129-0131

0132-0134

0135-0137

0138-0140

0141-0143

0144-0146

0147-0149

0150-0152

0153-0155

QUESTION AND VARIABLE DESCRIPTIONS
NIGHTS IN USA

BLANK
001:999 NIGHTS

NIGHTS IN OTHER COUNTRIES

BLANK
001:999 NIGHTS

NIGHTS SPENT IN HOTEL

BLANK
001:999

NIGHTS SPENT IN MOTEI

BLANK
001:999

NIGHTS SPENT AT A BED AND BREAKFAST

BLANK
001:999

NIGHTS SPENT AT A RESORT OR LODGE

BLANK
001:999

NIGHTS SPENT CAMPING OR IN TRAILER PARK

BLANK
001:999

NIGHTS SPENT AT HOME OF FRIENDS OR
RELATIVES

BLANK
001:999

NIGHTS SPENT AT A PRIVATE COTTAGE OR
VACATION HOME

BLANK
001:999

NIGHTS SPENT AT A COMMERCIAL COTTAGE OR CABIN

BLANK
001:999

NIGHTS IN OTHER ACCOMMODATION

BLANK
001:999

NIGHTS - NOT STATED

BLANK
001:999

PAGE

1INHTD/HEIGHTED
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CANADIAN TRAVEL SURVEY 94 TRIP FILE PAGE 8
FIELD ACRONYM LEN POSITION QUESTION AND VARIABLE DESCRIPTIONS UNHTD/HE IGHTED

50 Q21A 0156 MAIN MODE OF TRANSPORTATION TO TRAVEL
GREATEST DISTANCE

NOT STATED
AUTO

AIR

BUS

RAIL

BOAT

OTHER

oA WNERO

51 Q22A 0157 YOUR MAIN REASON FOR TAKING THIS TRIP

NOT STATED

VISITING FRIENDS/RELATIVES
PLEASURE

PERSONAL

BUSINESS

NON-BUSINESS  CONVENTION

ORAWN RO

52 Q22B 0158 HAS IT TO ATTEND A CONVENTION?
BLANK
0 NOT STATED
1 YES
2 NO
53 Q23A 0159 VISITED FRIENDS OR RELATIVES

BLANK
1 YES

54 Q23B 0160 SHOP

BLANK
YES

55 Q23C 0161 DO SOME SIGHTSEEING

BLANK
YES

56 Q23D 0162 ATTEND - A FESTIVAL. FAIR OR EXHIBITION

BLANK
YES

57 Q23E 0163 ATTEND - A CULTURAL PERFORMANCE. PLAYS.
CONCERT

BLANK
YES

58 Q23F 0164 ATTEND - AN ABORIGINAL OR NATIVE CULTURAL
ACTIVITY

BLANK
YES

59 Q23G 0165 ATTEND - A SPORTS EVENT

BLANK
YES

60 Q23H 0166 VISIT - A MUSEUM OR ART GALLERY

BLANK
YES



CANADIAN TRAVEL SURVEY 94 TRIP FILE PAGE g
FIELD ACRONYM LEN POSITION QUESTION AND VARIABLE DESCRIPTIONS 1iNHTD/HEIGHTED
61 Q231 0167 VISIT - A ZOO OR A NATURAL EXHIBIT

BLANK
1 YES

62 Q23J 0168 VISIT - A THEME PARK

BLANK
1 YES

63 Q23K 0169 VISIT - A NATIONAL OR PROVINCIAL PARK

BLANK
1 YES

64 Q23L 1 0170 VISIT - HISTORIC SITE

BLANK
1 YES

65 Q23M 0171 TAKE IN NIGHTLIFE OR ENTERTAINMENT

BLANK
1 YES

66  QzZ3N 0172 DINE AT A HIGH QUALITY RESTAURANT

BLANK
1 YES

67 Q24 0173 DID YOU PARTICIPATE IN ANY SPORTS OR OUTDOOR
ACTIVITIES?

BLANK
1 YES

68 Q25A 0174 SHIMMING

BLANK
1 YES

69 Q25B 0175 OTHER HATER-BASED ACTIVITIES

BLANK
1 YES

70 Q25C 0176 GOLFING

BLANK
1 YES

71 Q25D 0177 HUNTING.

BLANK
1 YES

72 Q25E 0178 FISHING

BLANK
1 YES

73 Q25F 0179 BIRD OR HILDLIFE VIEHING

BLANK
1 YES

74  Q25G 0180 CROSS-COUNTRY  SKIING

BLANK
1 YES






CANADIAN  TRAVEI

FIELD

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

ACRONYM

Q308

Q30C

Q30D

Q30E

Q30F

Q306

Q30H

Q301

Q30J

Q30K

SURVEY 94 TRIP FILE

1EN

5

POSITION

0204-0208

0209-0213

0214-0218

0219-0223

0224-0228

0229-0233

0234-0238

0239-0243

0244-0248

0249-0253

QUESTION AND VARIABLE DESCRIPTIONS

TOTAL EXPENDITURES ($) FOR All MEMBERS
ON TRIP FOR VEHICI OPERATION

BLANK
00000 NONE
00001:99999

TOTAL EXPENDITURES ($) FOR ALL MEMBERS
ON TRIP FOR 10CAL TRANSPORTATION

BLANK
00000 NONE
00001:99999

TOTAL EXPENDITURES ($) FOR All MEMBERS
ON TRIP FOR AIRPLANE, BOAT, TRAIN AND
BUS FARES

BLANK
00000 NONE
00001:99999

TOTAL EXPENDITURES ($) FOR All MEMBERS
ON TRIP FOR FOOD AND BEVERAGES PRIOR

BLANK
00000 NONE
00001:99999

TOTAL EXPENDITURES ($) FOR All MEMBERS

ON TRIP FOR FOOD AND BEVERAGES PURCHASED

AT RESTAURANT AND BARS

BLANK
00000 NONE
00001:99999

TOTAL EXPENDITURES ($1 FOR All MEMBERS
ON TRIP FOR FOOD AND BEVERAGES DURING

BLANK
00000 NONE
00001:99999

TOTAL EXPENDITURES ($1 FOR ALL MEMBERS
ON TRIP FOR ACCOMMODATION

BLANK
00000 NONE
00001:99999

TOTAL EXPENDITURES ($) FOR ALL MEMBERS

ON TRIP FOR RECREATION AND ENTERTAINMENT

BLANK
00000 NONE
00001:99999

TOTAL EXPENDITURES ($1 FOR All MEMBERS
ON TRIP FOR CLOTHING

BLANK
00000 NONE
00001:99999

TOTAL EXPENDITURES ($) FOR ALL MEMBERS
ON TRIP FOR OTHER PURCHASED OR EXPENSES

BLANK
00000 NONE
00001:99999

PAGE

UNHTD/HEIGHTED

11



CANADIAN TRAVEL SURVEY 94 TRIP FILE PAGE 12

FIELD  ACRONYM LEN POSITION QUESTION AND VARIABLE DESCRIPTIONS UNHTD/HEIGHTED
98 Q30L 5 0254-0258 TOTAL COST OF TRIP FOR ALL MEMBERS
BLANK
0 NONE
1:99999
99 Q32A 3 0259-0261 HHAT PERCENTAGE OF THE

TOTAL EXPENDITURES HERE PAID FOR BY
THE GOVERNMENT
(IF REASON FOR TRIP HAS BUSINESS)

BLANK
000 NONE
001:100
999 NOT STATED

100 Q328 3 0262-0264  HHAT PERCENTAGE OF THE
TOTAL EXPENDITURES HERE PAID FOR BY
THE PRIVATE SECTOR/INDUSTRY
(IF REASON FOR TRIP HAS BUSINESS)

BLANK
000 NONE
001:100
999 NOT STATED

101 032C 3 0265-0267 HHAT PERCENTAGE OF THE
TOTAL EXPENDITURES HERE PAID FOR BY
YOURSELF OR OTHER INDIVIDUALS?
(IF REASON FOR TRIP HAS BUSINESS)

BLANK
000 NONE
001:100
999 NOT STATED

102 Q338 2 0268-0269 NUMBER OF IDENTICAL TRIPS

BLANK
00 NONE
01:04 IDENTICAL TRIPS
05 05 IDENTICAL TRIPS OR MORE



CANADIAN TRAVEL SURVEY 94 PERSON-TRIP FILE

FI1ELD

10

11

12

13

ACRONYM

YEAR

REFMO
UNIQID

ADCH

TRIPNO
FI1TIA

QUARTER

FI111B

AGE_GRP

SEX

MARSTAT

RELHD

CLHRKER

LEN

2

10

POSITION

0001-0002

0003-0004
0005-0010

0011

0012-0013
0014-0023

0024

0025-0026

0027

0028

0029

0030

0031

QUESTION AND VARIABLE DESCRIPTIONS
YEAR

94 YEAR

REFERENCE  MONTH

UNIQUE IDENTIFICATION

ADULT OR CHILD RECORD

0 ADULT
1 CHILD

TRIP NUMBER
BLANK
QUARTER

1 1ST QUARTER
2 2ND QUARTER
3 3RD QUARTER
4 ATH QUARTER

BLANK
GROUPED AGE

UNDER 15 YEARS
15-19 YEARS

20-24 YEARS

25-34 YEARS

35-44 YEARS

45-54 YEARS

55-64 YEARS

65-69 YEARS

70 YEARS AND OVER

CoO~NOUODMWNO

SEX

BLANK  (CHILDREN)
1 MALE
2 FEMALE

MARITAL STATUS

1 MARRIED OR COMMON-LAH
2 SINGLE. NEVER MARRIED (CHILDREN)
3 OTHER

RELATIONSHIP  TO HEAD

BLANK  (CHILDREN)

HEAD

SPOUSE

SON OR DAUGHTER
PARENTI IN-LAH)

SON OR DAUGHTER-IN-LAH
OTHER RELATIVE

OUDWN R

CLASS OF HORKER

PAID HORKER - PRIVATE
PAID HORKER - GOVERNMENT
EMPLOYER

OHN ACCOUNT

UNPAID FAMILY HORKER
OTHER (CHILDREN INCLUDED)

NOUANER

PAGE

UNHTD/HEIGHTED



CANADIAN TRAVEL SURVEY 94 PERSON-TRIP FILE PAGE 2
FIELD  ACRONYM LEN POSITION QUESTION AND VARIABLE DESCRIPTIONS UNHTD/HEIGHTED
14 RECEDUC 0032 RECODED EDUCATION

BLANK (CHILDREN)

0-8 YEARS

SOME SECONDARY  EDUCATION
GRADUATE FROM HIGH SCHOOL

SOME POST-SECONDARY

POST-SEC CERT /DIP INCL TRADES
UNIVERSITY DEGREE

U WN P

15 REC_OCC 2 0033-0034 OCCUPATION

01 MANAGERIAL

02 NATURAL SCIENCE

03 SOCIAL SCIENCE

04 RELIGION

05 TEACHING

06 MEDICINE

07 ARTISTIC

08 CLERICAL

09 SALES

10 SERVICE

11 FARMING

12 FISHING

13 FORESTRY

14 MINING

15 PROCESSING

16 MACHINING

17 FABRICATING

18 CONSTRUCTION

19 TRANSPORTATION

20 MATERIALS HANDLING

21 OTHER CRAFTS

22 NEVER HORKED BEFORE (CHILDREN [INCLUDED)
23 LAST HORKED MORE THAN 5 YEARS AGO
24 PERMANENTLY UNABLE TO HORK

16 IND 2 0035-0036 INDUSTRY

01 AGRICULTURE

02 OTHER PRIMARY

03 MANUFACTURING

04 CONSTRUCTION

05 TRANSPORTATION

06 COMMUNICATIONS

07 UTILITIES

08 TRADE

09 FINANCE, ETC.

10 COMMUNITY SERVICES

11 BUSINESS AND PERSONAL SERVICES

12 MISCELLANEOUS  SERVICES

13 PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION

14 NEVER HORKED BEFORE (CHILDREN INCLUDED)
15 LAST ~ORKED MORE THAN 5 YEARS AGO
16 PERMANENTLY UNABLE TO HORK

17 LFSTAT 0037 LABOUR FORCE STATUS
1 EMPLOYED
2 UNEMPLOYED
3 NOT IN LABOUR FORCE
4 CHILDREN

18 TOTADT 2 0038-0039 NUMBER OF ADULTS IN HOUSEHOLD

06 6 PERSONS OR HORE



CANADIAN TRAVEL SURVEY 94 PERSON-TRIP FILE

FIEID

ACRONYM

19 TOTCHIID

20 NUMTRIPS

21

22

23

24

25

TRIPFORM

YRTRPA

YRTRPB

YRTRPC

YRTRPD

IEN POSITION

2 0040-0041

2 0042-0043

2 0044-0045

0046

0047

0048

0049

QUESTION AND VARIABLE DESCRIPTIONS
NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD

06 6 PERSONS OR MORE

TOTAL NUMBER OF TRIPS TAKEN
(INCLUDING IDENTICAL TRIPS)

DID YOU TAKE ANY NON-BUSINESS OF ONE NIGHT
IN THE PAST 11 MONTHS (DECEMBER ONLY)
..-HITHIN THE PROVINCE?

0 NOT STATED
1 YES
2 NO

DID YOU TAKE ANY NON-BUSINESS OF ONE NIGHT
IN THE PAST 11 MONTHS (DECEMBER ONLY)
...TO SOME OTHER PROVINCE?

0 NOT STATED
1 YES
2 NO

DID YOU TAKE ANY NON-BUSINESS OF ONE NIGHT
IN THE PAST 11 MONTHS (DECEMBER ONLY)
...TO THE UNITED STATES?

0 NOT STATED
1 YES
2 NO

DID YOU TAKE ANY NON-BUSINESS OF ONE NIGHT
IN THE PAST 11 MONTHS (DECEMBER ONLY)
...OUTSIDE CANADA OR THE UNITED STATES

0 NOT STATED
1 YES
2 NO

OR MORE

OR MORE

OR MORE

OR MORE

PAGE

UNHTD/HEIGHTED

3



CANADIAN TRAVEL SURVEY 94 PERSON-TRIP FILE PAGE 4

FIELD  ACRONYM LEN POSITION QUESTION AND VARIABLE DESCRIPTIONS IINHTD/HEIGHTED
26 INCOME 0050 INCOME  (HOUSEHOLD)
0 NOT STATED
1 LESS THAN $20,000
2 $20,000 - $39,999
3 $40,000 - $59,999
4 $60,000 - $79,999
5 $80,000 AND OVER
27  HEIGHTT 11 0051-0061 PERSON TRIP HEIGHT(999999.9999)
28  HEIGHT 11 0062-0072 TRIP HEIGHT(999999.9999)BLANK FOR CHILDREN
29 ORIG_RPR 2 0073-0074 ORIGIN - REGION PROVINCE

10 NEHFOUNDLAND

11 PRINCE EDHARD ISLAND
12 NOVA SCOTIA

13 NEH BRUNSHICK

24 QUEBEC

35 ONTARIO

46 MANITOBA

47 SASKATCHEHAN

48 ALBERTA

59 BRITISH COLUMBIA

30 ORIG_CD 2 0075-0076 ORIGIN - CD

NOTE: SEE CODE SHEET ATTACHED

31 FILLE 3 0077-0079 BLANK

32 ORIG_CMA 3 0080-0082 ORIGIN - CENSUS METROPOLITAN AREA
000 NON CMA
001 ST. JOHNS
205 HALIF AX

310 SAINT JOHN
408 CHICOUTIMI-JONQUIERE
421 QUEBEC

433 SHERBROOKE
442 TROIS-RIVIERES
462 MONTREAL

505 OTTAHA-HULL
532 OSHAHA

535 TORONTO

537 HAMILTON

539 ST. CATHARINES-NIAGARA
541 KITCHENER

555 LONDON

559 HINDSOR

580 SUDBURY

595 THUNDER BAY
602 HINNIPEG

705 REGINA

725 SASKATOON

825 CALGARY

835 EDMONTON

933 VANCOUVER

935 VICTORIA



CANADIAN TRAVEL SURVEY 94 PERSON-TRIP  FILE

FIEID

33

ACRONYM

ORIG_ TR

LEN

3

POSITION

0083-0085

QUESTION AND VARIABLE DESCRIPTIONS
TOURISM REGION OF ORIGIN

001 AVALON

002 BONAVISTA BURIN

003 CENTRAL

004 HESTERN

005 LABRADOR

099 NOT STATED NFLD

100 PRINCE EDHARD ISLAND
199 NOT STATED PEI

201 ANNAPOLIS VALLEY

202 SOUTH SHORE

203 HALIFAX-DARTMOUTH

204 EASTERN SHORE

205 CAPE BRETON

206 NORTHUMBERLAND  SHORE
207 FUNDY SHORE

299 NOT STATED NOVA SCOTIA
301 RESTIGOUCHE/GLOUCESTER/NORTHUMBERLAND
302 KENT/HESTMORLAND/ALBERT
303 CHARLOTTE/KINGS

304 YORK/SUNBURY/QUEENS

305 MADAHASKA/VICTORIA/CARLETON
399 NOT STATED NEH BRUNSHICK
401 [ILES-DE-LA-MADELEINE

402 GASPESIE

403 BAS-SAINT-LAURENT

404 QUEBEC

405 CHARLEVOIX

406 CHAUDIERES

407 COEUR-DU~QUEBEC

408 ESTRIE

409 MONTE REGIE

410 LANAUDIERE

411 LAURENTIDES

412 MONTREAL

413 OUTAOUAIS

414 ABITIBI - TEMISCAMINGUE
415 SAGUENAY - LAC-SAINT-~EAN - CHIBOUGAMAU
416 MANICOUAGAN

417 DUPLESSIS

418 NOUVEAU-QUEBEC - BAIE-JAMES
419 LAVAL

499 NOT STATED QUEBEC

501 SOUTHHESTERN -ONT

502 FESTIVAL COUNTRY

503 GEORGIAN HIGHLANDS
504 METRO TORONTO

505 CENTRAL ONT

506 EASTERN -ONT

507 ALGONQUIN NIPISSING
508 RAINBOH COUNTRY

509 ALGOMA KINNIHABI

510 COCHRANE TEMISKAMING
511 NORTH OF SUPERIOR

512 NORTHHEST ONTARIO

599 NOT STATED ONTARIO

601 HINNIPEG

602 SOUTH EAST -MAN

603 SOUTH CENTRAL -MAN
604 SOUTH HEST -MAN

605 NORTH CENTRAL -MAN
606 PARK LANDS

607 INTERLAKE

608 NORTHERN

699 NOT STATED MANITOBA
701 SOUTHHESTERN  -SASK
702 SOUTHEASTERN  -SASK
703 HEST CENTRAL -SASK

.704 EAST CENTRAL -SASK

705 SASKATOON

PAGE

1iNHTD/HEIGHTED



CANADIAN

FI1ELD

33

34

35

36

TRAVEL SURVEY 94 PERSON-TRIP

ACRONYM

ORIG_TR

DEST_RPR

DEST_CD

FILLF

LEN  POSITION

3 0083-0085

2 0086-0087

2 0088-0089

3 0090-0092

FILE

QUESTION AND VARIABLE DESCRIPTIONS

TOURISM REGION OF ORIGIN

706
707
799
801
802
803
804
805
806
807
808
809
810
811
812
813
814
899
901
902
903
904
905
906
907
908
909
999

REGINA

NORTHERN  -SASK

NOT STATED SASKATCHEHAN
CHINOOK COUNTRY

GATE HAY

BIG COUNTRY

DAVID THOMPSON

BATTLE RIVER

LAKELAND

EVERGREEN

LAND OF THE MIGHTY PEACE
JASPER NATIONAL PARK
CALGARY & DISTRICT
EDMONTON

BANFF NATIONAL PARK
GAME COUNTRY

LAND OF THE MIDNIGHT THINIGHT
NOT STATED ALBERTA
VANCOUVER  ISLAND
SOUTHHEST B.C.

OKANAGAN

KOOTENAYS
THOMPSON-SHUSHAP
CARIBOU-CHILCOTIN
YELLOHHEAD

PEACE RIVER-LIARD

B.C. ROCKIES

NOT STATED B.C.

DESTINATION - PROVINCE OR COUNTRY

NEHFOUNDLAND

PRINCE EDHARD ISLAND
NOVA SCOTIA

NEH BRUNSHICK

QUEBEC

ONTARIO

MAN1TOBA

SASKATCHEHAN

ALBERTA

BRITISH COLUMBIA
YUKON

NORTHHEST ~ TERRITORIES
EUROPE

AFRICA

OTHER NORTH AMERICA
ASIA

OCEANA & ANTARTICA
SOUTH AMERICA

CENTRAL AMERICA & CARIBBEAN
USA

DESTINATION - CD

NOTE: SEE CODE SHEET ATTACHED

BLANK

PAGE 6
1 INHTD/HEIGHTED

(CONTINUEDI



CANADIAN TRAVEL SURVEY 94 PERSON-TRIP fILE PAGE .
FIELD  ACRONYM LEN POSITION QUESTION AND VARIABLE DESCRIPTIONS 1iNWTD/WE IGHTED
37 DEST_CMA 3 0093-0095 DESTINATION - CENSUS METROPOLITAN AREA

000 NON CMA

001 ST. JOHNS

205 HALIFAX

310 SAINT JOHN
408 CHICOUTIMI-JONQUIERE
421 QUEBEC

433 SHERBROOKE

442 TROIS-RIVIERES
462 MONTREAL

505 OTTAWA-HULL
532 OSHAWA

535 TORONTO

537 HAMILTON

539 ST. CATHARINES-NIAGARA
541 KITCHENER

555 LONDON

559 WINDSOR-

580 SUDBURY

595 THUNDER BAY
602 WINNIPEG

705 REGINA

725 SASKATOON

825 CALGARY

835 EDMONTON

933 VANCOUVER

935 VICTORIA

38 DEST_TR 3 0096-0098  TOURISM REGION OF DESTINATION

DESTINATION NOT CANADA OR NOT STATED
001 AVALON
002 BONAVISTA BURIN
003 CENTRAL
004 WESTERN
005 LABRADOR
099 NOT STATED NFLD
100 PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND
199 NOT STATED PEI
201 ANNAPOLIS VALLEY
202 SOUTH SHORE
203 HALIFAX-DARTMOUTH
204 EASTERN SHORE
205 CAPE BRETON
206 NORTHUMBERLAND SHORE
207 FUNDY SHORE
299 NOT STATED NOVA SCOTIA
301 RESTIGOUCHE/GLOUCESTER/NORTHUMBERLAND
302 KENT/WESTMORLAND/ALBERT
303 CHARLOTTE/KINGS
304 YORK/SUNBURY/QUEENS
305 MADAWASKA/VICTORIA/CARLETON
399 NOT STATED NEW. BRUNSWICK
401 [1LES-DE-LA-MADELEINE
402 GASPESIE
403 BAS-SAINT-LAURENT
404 QUEBEC
405 CHARLEVOIX
406 CHAUDIERES
407 COEUR-DU-QUEBEC
408 ESTRIE
409 MONTE REGIE
410 LANAUDIERE
411 LAURENTIDES
412 MONTREAL
413 OUTAOUAIS
414 ABITIBI - TEMISCAMINGUE
415 SAGUENAY - LAC-SAINT-JEAN - CHIBOUGAMAU
416 MANICOUAGAN
417 DUPLESSIS



CANADIAN

FI1ELD

38

39

40

TRAVEL SURVEY 94 PERSON-TRIP FILE

ACRONYM

DEST_TR

Q15

TOTADLS

LEN

POSITION

3 0096-0098

4

2

0099-0102

0103-0104

QUESTION AND VARIABLE DESCRIPTIONS
TOURISM REGION OF DESTINATION

418 NOUVEAU-QUEBEC - BAIE-JAMES
419 LAVAL

499 NOT STATED QUEBEC
501 SOUTHHESTERN  -ONT
502 FESTIVAL COUNTRY
503 GEORGIAN HIGHLANDS
504 METRO TORONTO

505 CENTRALONT

506 EASTERN -ONT

507 ALGONQUIN NIPISSING
508 RAINBOH COUNTRY

509 ALGOMA KINNIHABI
510 COCHRANE TEMISKAMING
511 NORTH OF SUPERIOR
512 NORTHHEST ONTARIO
599 NOT STATED ONTARIO
601 HINNIPEG

602 SOUTH EAST -MAN
603 SOUTH CENTRAL -MAN
604 SOUTH HEST -MAN
605 NORTH CENTRAL -MAN
606 PARK LANDS

607 INTERLAKE

608 NORTHERN

699 NOT STATED MANITOBA
701 SOUTHHESTERN  -SASK
702 SOUTHEASTERN  -SASK
703 HEST CENTRAL -SASK
704 EAST CENTRAL -SASK
705 SASKATOON

706 REGINA

707 NORTHERN -SASK

799 NOT STATED SASKATCHEHAN
801 CHINOOK COUNTRY

802 GATEHAY

803 BIG COUNTRY

804 DAVID THOMPSON

805 BATTLE RIVER

806 LAKELAND

807 EVERGREEN

808 LAND OF THE MIGHTY PEACE
809 JASPER NATIONAL PARK
810 CALGARY & DISTRICT
811 EDMONTON

812 BANFF NATIONAL PARK
813 GAME COUNTRY

814 LAND OF THE MIDNIGHT THILIGHT
899 NOT STATED ALBERTA
901 VANCOUVER ISLAND

902 SOUTHHEST B.C.

903 OKANAGAN

904 KOOTENAYS

905 THOMPSON-SHUSHAP

906 CARIBOU-CHILCOTIN

907 YELLOHHEAD

908 PEACE RIVER-LIARD
909 B.C. ROCKIES

999 NOT STATED B.C.

DISTANCE FROM HOME IN KILOMETERS

0000:4999 KILOMETERS
5000 5000 KILOMERES +

NUMBER OF ADULT HOUSEHOLD MEMBERS
HHO HENT ON TRIP

01:07
08 08 PERSONS OR MORE

PAGE
UNHTD/HEIGHTED

(CONTINUED)

8



CANADIAN  TRAVEL SURVEY 94 PERSON-TRIP  fILE

FIEID

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

ACRONYM LEN

TOTCHID 2
Q18 3
Q19A 3
0198 3
Q19C 3
Q19D 3
Q19E 3
Q19F 3
Q19G 3
Q19H 3
Q191 3
Q19J 3
Q19K 3
Q19L 3

POSITION

0105-0106

0107-0109

0110-0112

0113-0115

0116-0118

0119-0121

0122-0124

0125-0127

0128-0130

0131-0133

0134-0136

0137-0139

0140-0142

0143-0145

QUESTION AND VARIABLE DESCRIPTIONS

NUMBER OF HOUSEHOLD MEMBERS UNDER 15 YEARS
OF AGE HHO HENT ON THIS TRIP

00:07
08 08 PERSONS OR MORE

TOTAL NUMBER OF NIGHTS SPENT ON TRIP

000 NO NIGHTS
001:999 NIGHTS

NIGHTS IN NEHFOUNDLAND

BLANK
001:999 NIGHTS

NIGHTS IN PRINCE EDHARD ISLAND

BLANK
001:999 NIGHTS

NIGHTS IN NOVA SCOTIA

BLANK
001:999 NIGHTS

NIGHTS IN NEH BRUNSHICK

BLANK
001:999 NIGHTS

NIGHTS IN QUEBEC

BLANK
001:999 NIGHTS

NIGHTS IN ONTARIO

BLANK
001:999 NIGHTS

NIGHTS IN MANITOBA

BLANK
001:999 NIGHTS

NIGHTS IN SASKATCHEHAN

BLANK
001:999 NIGHTS

NIGHTS IN ALBERTA

BLANK
001:999 NIGHTS

NIGHTS IN BRITISH COLUMBIA

BLANK
001:999 NIGHTS

NIGHTS IN NHT

BLANK
001:999 NIGHTS

NIGHTS IN YUKON

BLANK
001:999 NIGHTS

PAGE

UNHTD/HEIGHTED

9









CANADIAN TRAVEL SURVEY 94 PERSON-TRIP  FILE PAGE 12
FIELD  ACRONYM LEN POSITION QUESTION AND VARIABLE DESCRIPTIONS CNHTD/HEIGHTED
78 Q231 0193 VISIT - A Z00 OR A NATURAL EXHIBIT

BLANK
1 YES

79 Q23] 0194 VISIT - A THEME PARK

BLANK
1 YES

80 Q23K 0195 VISIT - A NATIONAL OR PROVINCIAL PARK

BLANK
1 YES

81 Q23L 0196 VISIT - HISTORIC SITE

BLANK
1 YES

82 Q23M 0197 TAKE IN NIGHTLIFE OR ENTERTAINMENT

BLANK
1 YES

83 Q23N 0198 DINE AT A HIGH QUALITY RESTAURANT

BLANK
1 YES

84 Q24 0199 DID YOU PARTICIPATE IN ANY SPORTS OR OUTDOOR
ACTIVITIES?

BLANK
1 YES

85 Q25A 0200 SHIMMING

BLANK
1 YES

86 Q25B 0201 OTHER HATER-BASED ACTIVITIES

BLANK
1 YES

87 Q25C 0202 GOLFING

BLANK
1 YES

88 Q25D 0203 HUNTING

BLANK
1 YES

89 Q25E 0204 FISHING

BLANK
1 YES

90 Q25F 0205 BIRD OR HILDLIFE VIEHING

BLANK
1 YES

91 Q256G 0206 CROSS-COUNTRY  SKIING

BLANK
1 YES



CANADIAN TRAVEL SURVEY 94 PERSON-TRIP FILE

FI1ELD

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

10!

102

103

104

ACRONYM LEN

Q25H

Q251

025.J

Q25K

Q25L

Q28 5

Q29A

Q298

Q29C

Q29D

Q29E

Q29F 3

Q30A 5

POSITION

0207

0208

0209

0210

0211

n212-0216

0217

0218

0219

0220

0221

0222-0224

0225-0229

QUESTION AND VARIABLE DESCRIPTIONS
DOHNHILL SKIING

BLANK
1 YES

SNOHMOBIL ING

BLANK
1 YES

HALKING OR HIKING

BLANK
1 YES

CYCLING

BLANK
1 YES

OTHER

BLANK
1 YES

COST OF PREPAID PACKAGE
BLANK

00000 NONE
00001:99999

DID THIS PACKAGE [INCLUDE - AIR TRANSPORTATION

BLANK
1 YES

DID THIS PACKAGE INCLUDE - CAR RENTAL

BLANK
1 YES

DID THIS PACKAGE INCLUDE - OTHER TRANSPORTATION

BLANK
1 YES

DID THIS PACKAGE INCLUDE - MEALS

BLANK
1 YES

DID THIS PACKAGE INCLUDE - ACCOMMODATION

BLANK
1 YES

HOH MANY NIGHTS HERE [INCLUDED IN THIS
PREPAID PACKAGE?

BLANK OR NOT STATED
001:999

TOTAL EXPENDITURES ($) FOR ALL MEMBERS
ON TRIP FOR VEHICLE RENTAL

BLANK
00000 NONE
00001:99999

PAGE

UNHTD/HEIGHTED

13



CANADIAN

FI1ELD

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

TRAVEL SURVEY 94 PERSON-TRIP  FILE PAGE 14
ACRONYM LEN POSITION ~UESTION AND VARIABLE DESCRIPTIONS 1iNHTD/HEI GHTE D
~30B 5 0230-0234 TOTAL EXPENDITURES ($) FOR ALL MEMBERS

~30C 5
~30D 5
~30E 5
~30F 5
~30G 5
~30H 5
~301 5
~30J 5
~30K 5

0235-0239

0240-0244

0245-0249

0250-0254

0255-0259

0260-0264

0265-0269

0270-0274

0275-0279

ON TRIP FOR VEHICL OPERATION

BLANK
00000 NONE
00001:99999

TOTAL EXPENDITURES (%) FOR ALL MEMBERS
ON TRIP FOR LOCAL TRANSPORTATION

BLANK
00000 NONE
00001:99999

TOTAL EXPENDITURES (&) FOR. ALL MEMBERS
ON TRIP FOR AIRPLANE, BOAT, TRAIN AND
BUS FARES

BLANK
00000 NONE
00001:99999

TOTAL EXPENDITURES  ($) FOR ALL MEMBERS
ON TRIP FOR FOOD AND BEVERAGES PRIOR

BLANK
00000 NONE
00001:99999

TOTAL EXPENDITURES ($) FOR ALL MEMBERS
ON TRIP FOR FOOD AND BEVERAGES PURCHASED
AT RESTAURANT  AND BARS

BLANK
00000 NONE
00001:99999

TOTAL EXPENDITURES ($) FOR ALL MEMBERS
ON TRIP FOR FOOD AND BEVERAGES DURING

BLANK
00000 NONE
00001:99999

TOTAL EXPENDITURES  ($) FOR ALL MEMBERS
ON TRIP FOR ACCOMMODATION

BLANK
00000 NONE
00001:99999

TOTAL EXPENDITURES ($) FOR ALL MEMBERS
ON TRIP FOR RECREATION AND ENTERTAINMENT

BLANK
00000 NONE
00001:99999

TOTAL EXPENDITURES (%) FOR ALL MEMBERS
ON TRIP FOR CLOTHING

BLANK
00000 NONE
00001:99999

TOTAL EXPENDITURES ($) FOR ALL MEMBERS
ON TRIP FOR OTHER PURCHASED OR EXPENSES

BLANK
00000 NONE
00001:99999



CANADIAN TRAVEL SURVEY 94 PERSON-TRIP fILE

FI1ELD

115

116

117

118

119

ACRONYM

Q30L

Q32A

Q32B

Q32C

Q338

LEN

5

3

3

3

2

POSITION

0280-0284

0285-0287

0288-0290

0291-0293

0294-0295

QUESTION AND VARIABLE DESCRIPTIONS
TOTAL COST OF TRIP FOR ALL MEMBERS

BLANK
0 NONE
1:99999

HHAT PERCENTAGE OF THE

TOTAL EXPENDITURES HERE PAID FOR BY
THE GOVERNMENT

(IF REASON FOR TRIP HAS BUSINESS)

BLANK
000 NONE
001:100
999 NOT STATED

HHAT PERCENTAGE OF THE

TOTAL EXPENDITURES HERE PAID FOR BY
THE PRIVATE SECTOR/INDUSTRY

(IF REASON FOR TRIP HAS BUSINESS)

BLANK
000 NONE
001:100
999 NOT STATED

HHAT PERCENTAGE OF THE

TOTAL EXPENDITURES HERE PAID FOR BY
YOURSELF OR OTHER INDIVIDUALS?

(IF REASON FOR TRIP HAS BUSINESS)

BLANK
000 NONE
001:100
999 NOT STATED

NUMBER OF IDENTICAL TRIPS

BLANK
00 NONE
01:04 IDENTICAL TRIPS
05 05 IDENTICAL TRIPS OR MORE

PAGE 15

UNHTD/HEIGHTED






CANADIAN TRAVEL SURVEY 94 PERSON FILE PAGE

FIELD  ACRONYM LEN  POSITION QUESTION AND VARIABLE DESCRIPTIONS UNWTD/WEIGHTED
YEAR 2 0001-0002 YEAR

2 REFMO 2 0003-0004 REFERENCE MONTH

3 UNIQID 6 0005-0010 UNIQUE IDENTIFICATION

4 ADCH 0011 ADULT OR CHILD RECORD
0 ADULT

5 FILLA 2 0012-0013  FILLER

6 RO 2 0014-0015 REGIONAL OFFICE BLANK ON MICRO
11 ST. JOHN"S
12 HALIFAX
13 MONTREAL
14 OTTAWA
15 TORONTO

16 WINNIPEG
17 EDMONTON
18 VANCOUVER

7 DOCKET 6 0016-0021 DOCKET NUMBER BLANK ON MICRO
8 PAGELINE 2 0022-0023 PAGE LINE BLANK ON MICRO
9 QUARTER 0024 QUARTER

10 RES_RPR 2 0025-0026 PROVINCE OF INTERVIEW

10 NEWFOUNDLAND
11 PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND
12 NOVA SCOTIA

13 NEW BRUNSWICK

24 QUEBEC

35 ONTARIO

46 MANITOBA

47 SASKATCHEWAN

48 ALBERTA

59 BRITISH COLUMBIA

11 RES_CD 2 0027-0028  CENSUS DIVISION OF INTERVIEW BLANK ON MICRO
NOTE: SEE SGC MANUAL FOR CODES

12 RES_CSD 3 0029-0031 CENSUS SUB.DIV OF INTERVIEW BLANK ON MICRO
NOTE: SEE SGC MANUAL FOR CODES

13 RES_CMA 3 0032-0034 CENSUS MET AREA OF INTERVIEW BLANK ON MICRO
NOTE: SEE ATTACHED FOR CODES



CANADIAN TRAVEL SURVEY 94 PERSON FILE PAGE

FIELD ACRONYM LEN POSITION QUESTION AND VARIABLE DESCRIPTIONS UNHTD/HEIGHTED
14  RES_TR 3 0035-0037 TOURISM REGION OF INTERVIEH
001 AVALON

002 BONAVISTA BURIN

003 CENTRAL

004 HESTERN

005 LABRADOR

099 NOT STATED NFLD

100 PRINCE EDHARD ISLAND
201 ANNAPOLIS VALLEY

202 SOUTH SHORE

203 HALIFAX-DARTMOUTH

204 EASTERN SHORE

205 CAPE BRETON

206 NORTHUMBERLAND  SHORE
207 FUNDY SHORE

299 NOT STATED NOVA SCOTIA
301 RESTIGOUCHE/GLOUCESTER/NORTHUMBERL ND
302 KENT/HESTMORLAND/ALBERT
303 CHARLOTTE/KINGS

304 YORK/SUNBURY/QUEENS

305 MADAHASKA/VICTORIA/CARLETON
399 NOT STATED NEH BRUNSHICK
401 1LES-DE~LA-MADELEINE

402 GASPESIE

403 BAS-SAINT-LAURENT

404 QUEBEC

405 CHARLEVOIX

406 CHAUDIERES

407 COEUR-DU-QUEBEC

408 ESTRIE

409 MONTE REGIE

410 LANAUDIERE

411 LAURENTIDES

412 MONTREAL

413 OUTAOUAIS

414 ABITIBI - TEMISCAMINGUE
415 SAGUENAY - LAC-SAINT-JEAN - CHIBO GAMAU
416 MANICOUAGAN

417 DUPLESSIS

418 NOUVEAU-QUEBEC - BAIE-JAMES
419 LAVAL

499 NOT STATED QUEBEC

501 SOUTHHESTERN  -ONT

502 FESTIVAL COUNTRY

503 GEORGIAN HIGHLANDS
504 METRO TORONTO

505 CENTRAL ONT

506 EASTERN -ONT

507 ALGONQUIN NIPISSING
508 RAINBOH COUNTRY

509 ALGOMA KINNIHABI

510 COCHRANE TEMISKAMING
511 NORTH OF SUPERIOR

512 NORTHHEST ONTARIO

599 NOT STATED ONTARIO

601 HINNIPEG

602 SOUTH EAST -MAN

603 SOUTH CENTRAL -MAN
604 SOUTH HEST -MAN

605 NORTH CENTRAL -MAN
606 PARK LANDS

607 INTERLAKE

608 NORTHERN

699 NOT STATED MANITOBA
701 SOUTHHESTERN  -SASK
702 SOUTHEASTERN  -SASK
703 HEST CENTRAL -SASK
704 EAST CENTRAL -SASK
70S SASKATOON

706 REGINA



CANADIAN  TRAVEL SURVEY 94 PERSON FILE PAGE 3
FIELD ~ACRONYM  LEN POSITION  QUESTION AND VARIABLE DESCRIPTIONS UNHTD/HE IGHTED
14 RES_TR 3 0035-0037  TOURISM REGION OF INTERVIEH (CONTINUED 1

707 NORTHERN -SASK

799 NOT STATED SASKATCHEHAN
801 CHINOOK COUNTRY

802 GATEHAY

803 BIG COUNTRY

804 DAVID THOMPSON

805 BATTLE RIVER

806 LAKELAND

807 EVERGREEN

808 LAND OF THE MIGHTY PEACE
809 JASPER NATIONAL PARK
810 CALGARY & DISTRICT

811 EDMONTON

812 BANFF NATIONAL PARK
813 GAME COUNTRY

814 LAND OF THE MIDNIGHT THILIGHT
899 NOT STATED ALBERTA

901 VANCOUVER ISLAND

902 SOUTHHEST B.C.

903 OKANAGAN

904 KOOTENAYS

905 THOMPSON-SHUSHAP

906 CARIBOU-CHILCOTIN

907 YELLOHHEAD

908 PEACE RIVER-LIARD

909 B.C. ROCKIES

999 NOT STATED B.C.

15 AGE_DET 2 0038-0039 DETAILED AGE BLANK ON MICRO
15:99
16 AGE_GRP 0040 GROUPED AGE

15-17 YEARS
18-19 YEARS
20-24 YEARS
25-34 YEARS
35-44 YEARS
45-54 YEARS
55-64 YEARS
65-69 YEARS
70 YEARS AND OVER

©CONOUTRWN

17 SEX 0041 SEX

1 MALE
2 FEMALE

18 MARSTAT 0042 MARITAL STATUS MICRO

1 MARRIED OR COMMON-LAH
2 SINGLE, NEVER MARRIED
3 HIDOHED

4 SEPARATED OR DIVORCED

MARRIED OR COMMON-LAH
SINGLE, NEVER MARRIED
OTHER

WN =

19 RELHD 0043 RELATIONSHIP TO HEAD MICRO

HEAD 1 HEAD
SPOUSE 2 SPOUSE

SON OR DAUGHTER 3 SON OR DAUGHTER
GRANDCHILD 4 PARENTI IN-LAH 1
SON OR DAUGHTER-IN-LAH 5 SON/DAUGHTER-IN-LAH
FOSTER CHILD 6 OTHER RELATIVE
PARENT

PARENT-IN-LAH

BROTHER OR SISTER

OCONOUITRWN R



CANADIAN TRAVel SURVEY 94 PERSON FILE PAGE 4
FlelD  ACRONYM LEN  POSITION QUESTION AND VARIABLE DESCRIPTIONS UNHTD/HEIGHTED
20 CLHRKER 0044 CLASS OF HORKER

PAID HORKER - PRIVATE
PAID HORKER - GOVERNMENT
EMPLOYER

OHN ACCOUNT

UNPAID FAMILY HORKER
RESIDUE

NOUANR

21 RECEDUC 0045 RECODED EDUCATION

0-8 YEARS

SOME SECONDARY  EDUCATION
GRADUATE FROM HIGH SCHOOL
SOME POST-SECONDARY

POST-SEC CERT /DIP INCL TRADES
UNIVERSITY DEGREE

O WNPER

22 REC_OCC 2 0046-0047 OCCUPATION

01 MANAGERIAL

02 NATURAL SCIENCE

03 SOCIAL SCIENCE

04 RELIGION

05 TEACHING

06 MEDICINE

07 ARTISTIC

08 CLERICAL

09 SALES

10 SERVICE

11 FARMING

12 FISHING

13 FORESTRY

14 MINING

15 PROCESSING

16 MACHINING

17 FABRICATING

18 CONSTRUCTION

19 TRANSPORTATION

20 MATERIALS HANDLING
21 OTHER CRAFTS

22 NEVER HORKED BEFORE
23 LAST HORKED MORE THAN 5 YEARS AGO
24 PERMANENTLY UNABLE TO HORK

23 IND 2 0048-0049 INDUSTRY

01 AGRICULTURE

02 OTHER PRIMARY

03 MANUFACTURING

04 CONSTRUCTION

05 TRANSPORTATION

06 COMMUNICATIONS

07 UTILITIES

08 TRADE

09 FINANCE, ETC.

10 COMMUNITY  SERVICES

11 BUSINESS AND PERSONAL SERVICES
12 MISCELLANEOUS  SERVICES

13 PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION

14 NEVER HORKED BEFORE

15 LAST HORKED MORE THAN 5 YEARS AGO
16 PERMANENTLY UNABLE TO HORK

24  LFSTAT 0050 LABOUR FORCE STATUS
1 EMPLOYED
2 UNEMPLOYED
3 NOT IN LABOUR FORCE

25 TOTADT 2 0051-0052 NUMBER OF ADULTS IN HOUSEHOLD









TRAVEL

FIELD

10
11
12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

SURVEY

ACRONYM

YEAR

REFMO

UNI~ID

ADCH

TRIPNO

FILLA

FILLB

FILLC

~UARTER

HEIGHT

FILLER

PROV

~30A

~30B

~30C

~30D

~30E

~30F

~30G

~30H

94 EXPENDITURE

LEN

2

11

POSITION

0001-0002

0003-0004

0005-0010

0011

0012-0013
0014-0015
0016-0021
0022-0023
0024
0025-0035
0036-0037
0038-0039

0040-0047

0048-0055

0056-0063

0064-0071

0072-0079

0080-0087

0088-0095

0096-0103

REALLOCATION FILE

~UESTION AND VARIABLE DESCRIPTIONS
YEAR

REFERENCE MONTH

UNI~UE IDENTIFICATION

ADULT OR CHILDREN RECORD

0 ADULT

.1 CHILD

TRIP NUMBER

BLANK

BLANK

BLANK

~UA_RTER

HOUSEHOLD TRIP HEIGHT

FILLER

PROVINCE OF REALLOCATED EXPENDITURES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES (%) FOR ALL MEMBERS

ON TRIP FOR VEHICLE RENTAL

000000: 999999

NOTE: AMOUNT DISPLAYED AS 999999v99 FOR ALL AMOUNTS

TOTAL EXPENDITURES ($) FOR ALL MEMBERS

ON TRIP FOR VEHICLE OPERATION

000000: 999999

TOTAL EXPENDITURES (%) FOR ALL MEMBERS

ON TRIP FOR LOCAL TRANSPORTATION

000000: 999999

TOTAL EXPENDITURES (%) FOR ALL MEMBERS
ON TRIP FOR AIRPLANE, BOAT, TRAIN AND

BUS FARES

000000: 999999

TOTAL EXPENDITURES (%) FOR ALL MEMBERS
ON TRIP FOR FOOD AND BEVERAGES PRIOR

BLANK, NOT INCLUDED IN TOTAL

TOTAL EXPENDITURES  ($) FOR ALL MEMBERS
ON TRIP FOR FOOD AND BEVERAGES PURCHASED

AT RESTAURANT AND BARS

000000: 999999

TOTAL EXPENDITURES (%) FOR ALL MEMBERS
ON TRIP FOR FOOD AND BEVERAGES DURING

000000: 999999

TOTAL EXPENDITURES ($) FOR ALL MEMBERS

ON TRIP FOR ACCOMMODATION

000000: 999999

PAGE

UNHTD/HEIGHTED



TRAVEL SURVEY 94 EXPENDITURE REAIIOCATION FILE RAGE 2
FIELD  ACRONYM IEN POSITION QUESTION AND VARIABLE DESCRIPTIONS -UNHTD/HEIGHTED

21 Q301 8 0104-0111 TOTAL EXPENDITURES ($) FOR ALL MEMBERS
ON TRIP FOR RECREATION AND ENTERTAINMENT

000000: 999999

22 Q30J 8 0112-0119 TOTAL EXPENDITURES ($) FOR All MEMBERS
ON TRIP FOR CLOTHING

000000: 999999

23 Q30K 8 0120-0127 TOTAL EXPENDITURES ($) FOR ALL MEMBERS
ON TRIP FOR OTHER PURCHASED OR EXPENSES

000000: 999999
24 Q301 8 0128-0135 TOTAL COST OF TRIP FOR All MEMBERS

000000: 999999
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